
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0322000246

Location: 03-Sac,Sut,Yub-
5,51,65,70,80,99-VAR

Contract Code: E

Number of Items: 18

SACRAMENTO, SUTTER, AND YUBA COUNTIES AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

Place traffic stripe and pavement markings.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

6 $1,789,294.00 -9.73%

65 -$174,019.006

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$1,888,275.00

$1,615,275.00 VC2300000087 STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC

11861 BRANFORD STREET

SUN VALLEY CA  91352

(818) 834-8199

421823

65 Days x  $4,200.00 Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$2,049,777.07

$1,776,777.07 VC0000003696 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.

3489 LUYUNG DRIVE

RANCHO CORDOVA CA  95742

(916) 635-5175

00403896

65 Days x  $4,200.00 Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$2,240,905.00

$1,862,905.00 VC0000018985 CHRISP COMPANY

43650 OSGOOD RD.

FREMONT CA  94539

(510) 656-2840

00374600

90 Days x  $4,200.00 Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$2,697,000.00

$2,424,000.00 VC0000008079 PAVE-TECH INC.

2231 LA MIRADA DRIVE

VISTA CA  92081

(760) 727-8700

00720394

65 Days x  $4,200.00 Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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5

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$2,764,854.62

$2,491,854.62 VC2200003773 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC

11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A

TUALATIN OR  97062

(530) 885-0420

854894

(503) 582-8629

65 Days x  $4,200.00 Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$1,544,970.00

$1,166,970.00 VC1700004300 CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC.

9847 DINO DRIVE

ELK GROVE CA  95624

(916) 686-8860

00499345

(916) 686-8875

90 Days x  $4,200.00 Phone

Fax

05 - DVBE goal not met

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

40,000.000002 090105 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS) LS 40,000.00LUMP SUM

275,000.000003 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 275,000.00LUMP SUM

15,000.000004 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

25.000005 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 40.0 1,000.00

70,000.000006 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 70,000.00LUMP SUM

3,500.000007 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 3,500.00LUMP SUM

10.000008 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 230.0 2,300.00

75.000009 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 17.0 1,275.00

5.000010 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 3,020.0 15,100.00

5.000011 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 14,000.0 70,000.00

10.000012 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 41,900.0 419,000.00

1.000013 840621 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

LF 31,200.0 31,200.00

1.000014 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 145,000.0 145,000.00

2.000015 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 27,500.0 55,000.00

1.000016 010015 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING) LF 204,000.0 204,000.00

4.000017 013211 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING) SQFT 29,100.0 116,400.00

150,000.000018 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 150,000.00LUMP SUM

$1,615,275.00

$1,888,275.00

Cost:

Time:

Bid Amount:

65 Days x  $4,200.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 2,500.001,500.00 2,000.00 2,500.001,500.00 2,000.00 975.00 975.00

0002 31,015.0013,000.00 46,500.00 31,015.0013,000.00 46,500.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

0003 350,000.00250,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00250,000.00 350,000.00 476,057.50 476,057.50

0004 25,000.005,400.00 36,000.00 25,000.005,400.00 36,000.00 11,340.00 11,340.00

0005 3,200.002,000.00 20,000.00 80.0050.00 500.00 50.00 2,000.00

0006 14,785.0013,000.00 150,000.00 14,785.0013,000.00 150,000.00 4,160.00 4,160.00

0007 2,500.002,500.00 1,000.00 2,500.002,500.00 1,000.00 650.00 650.00

0008 2,300.002,941.70 1,380.00 10.0012.79 6.00 12.79 2,941.70

0009 2,550.004,016.42 4,250.00 150.00236.26 250.00 236.26 4,016.42

0010 15,100.009,060.00 7,550.00 5.003.00 2.50 3.00 9,060.00

0011 70,000.00112,000.00 112,000.00 5.008.00 8.00 9.00 126,000.00

0012 502,800.00398,050.00 481,850.00 12.009.50 11.50 11.00 460,900.00

0013 46,800.0031,200.00 31,200.00 1.501.00 1.00 1.00 31,200.00

0014 253,750.00145,000.00 181,250.00 1.751.00 1.25 1.30 188,500.00

0015 55,000.0068,750.00 48,125.00 2.002.50 1.75 1.25 34,375.00

0016 612,000.00408,000.00 173,400.00 3.002.00 0.85 2.08 424,320.00

0017 203,700.00174,600.00 116,400.00 7.006.00 4.00 8.00 232,800.00

0018 231,000.00135,758.95 100,000.00 231,000.00135,758.95 100,000.00 417,559.00 417,559.00

$1,776,777.07 $1,862,905.00 $2,424,000.00 $2,491,854.62Cost:

Time:

Bid Amount: $2,049,777.07

65 Days x  $4,200.00

$2,240,905.00 $2,697,000.00 $2,764,854.62

90 Days x  $4,200.00 65 Days x  $4,200.00 65 Days x  $4,200.00
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G8504

03-SAC,SUT,YUB-5,51,65,70,80,99-VAR

4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

5/3/2023

T & S DVBE INC ITEM 3 (17.59%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T & S DVBE INC ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T & S DVBE INC TRAFFIC CONTROL (PORTION OF)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

T & S DVBE INC PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)VC0000003696

983087REDDING CA

TEAM EES ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000003696

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000003696

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES TEMPORARY CHECK DAMVC0000003696

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTIONVC0000003696

386026ALAMEDA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G8504

03-SAC,SUT,YUB-5,51,65,70,80,99-VAR

4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

5/3/2023

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (36%)VC0000008079

975518SACRAMENTO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000008079

975518SACRAMENTO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS PLACE AND REMOVE TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000008079

975518SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G8504

03-SAC,SUT,YUB-5,51,65,70,80,99-VAR

4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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5/3/2023

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 3 (19%)VC0000018985

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE INC TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000018985

983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G8504

03-SAC,SUT,YUB-5,51,65,70,80,99-VAR

4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

5/3/2023

FARWEST SAFETY ITEM 03. (100%)VC1700004300

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1700004300

523187LODI CA

TEAM EES ITEM 08. (100%)VC1700004300

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES ITEM 09. (100%)VC1700004300

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES TEMPORARY CHECK DAMVC1700004300

386026ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PROTECTIONVC1700004300

386026ALAMEDA CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 06. (100%)VC1700004300

N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 07. (100%)VC1700004300

N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP JOBSITE MANAGEMENTVC1700004300

N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP PREPARE WPCPVC1700004300

N/ADIXON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G8504

03-SAC,SUT,YUB-5,51,65,70,80,99-VAR

4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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5/3/2023

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC2200003773

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC2200003773

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC2200003773

983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G8504

03-SAC,SUT,YUB-5,51,65,70,80,99-VAR

4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

5/3/2023

T AND S DVBE INC. ITEM 3 (11.5%)VC2300000087

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2300000087

983087ANDERSON CA

WELLS SWEEPING ITEM 16 (8.3%)VC2300000087

ABSENTSACRAMENTO CA

WELLS SWEEPING ITEM 17 (14.5%)VC2300000087

ABSENTSACRAMENTO CA

WELLS SWEEPING SWEEPINGVC2300000087

ABSENTSACRAMENTO CA

WELLS SWEEPING SWEEPINGVC2300000087

ABSENTSACRAMENTO CA
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